

In the court of Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit- 38/2025

CNR No. WBCB01-000082-2024

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 09

Dated 25-11-2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation, evidence, if reconciliation fails.

Petitioner no. 1 is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner no. 2 files a petition praying for time for further reconciliation on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 05.12.2025 for reconciliation, evidence, if reconciliation fails.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825